CH \$40.00 78686

ETAS ID: TM448681

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:10/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UMR Holdings, Inc.		10/27/2009	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United HealthCare Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	ress: 9900 Bren Road East	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 55343	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78686797	WISE CHOICE RX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124606596

Email: jfischer@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Fischer

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Fischer
SIGNATURE:	/JCF/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - UMR Holdings Inc. into UHS (2009-10-28)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - UMR Holdings Inc. into UHS (2009-10-28)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0922

900426457

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:59 PM 10/28/2009 FILED 02:40 PM 10/28/2009 SRV 090971865 - 2725760 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the

undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is United HealthCare Services, Inc. corporation, and UMR Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>United HealthCare Services</u>, Inc. a Minnesota corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on October 31, 2009 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 9900 Bren Road East Minnetonka, MN 55343 the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the

surviving corporation at Atln: Legal Department, 9900 Bren Road East, Munetonka, MN 55343

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0923

signed by an authorized	officer, the 27th day of October A.F.
2009	
	By:
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Eric S. Rangen
	Print or Type
	Title: Chief Financial Officer

PROSS - 465's 170'00" (Cit System Online

RECORDED: 10/26/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0924